c. 

d. 

General Provisions 

Sick leave shall be credited in accordance with Section 3319.141, 
Ohio Revised Code, at the rate of one and one-fourth days per 
month to a maximum of 15 days per year. Unused sick leave is 
cumulative to a maximum of two-hundred eighty-five (285) days. 

Subject to the specifications and requirements of Section 3319.141, 
Ohio Revised Code, a teacher who transfers from another school 
district or other agency of the State of Ohio shall be credited with the 
unused balance of his/her accumulated sick leave up to the 
maximum of two-hundred eighty-five (285) days. 

Beginning in 1997-98, at the end of the contract year, the Board will 
purchase from a teacher who has two hundred eighty-five (285) 
accumulated sick leave days, the number of sick leave days above 
the 285 total which the teacher would have had at the end of that 
contract year if the sick leave accumulation were not capped at 285 
days. The payment will be based on the teacher's per diem rate for